

An Easter Feast

Ingredients and Allergens:

Cocktail Biscuits with Leek and Caerphilly Cheese:

*Allergen Information (Contains **WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK**). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of **Mustard Seed, Sulphites as a preservative, Celery Seed**.*

Vegetable Crackers with Beetroot & Garlic:

*Allergen Information (Contains **WHEAT**). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of **Milk, Mustard Seed and Sulphites** as a preservative.*

Mature Cheddar with Rum Marinated Figs and Honey:

Mature Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**) (79%), Chopped Dried Figs (12%), Rum (4.5%), Honey (3%).
Allergy Advise, for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**

Vintage Cave Aged Cheddar:

Vintage Mature Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**)

Mini Chocolate Bunnies:

TBC - please contact us should you require this information.

Honey and Elderflower Mead:

Contains **sulphites**. Gluten free

Sparkling Welsh Wine 75cl:

12.5%

Penderyn Legend 70cl:

41% ABV

Welsh Cider & Leek Chutney:

Ingredients: Leeks (25%), apples, onions, cyder vinegar, sugar, Hallet's Dabinett Cider (5%), sea salt, **mustard**, chilli flakes. Allergens: contains **mustard**.

Hot Cross Bun Bar:

Milk Chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass.

Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

Filling: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Orange Oil, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Allspice, Clove, Ginger, Nutmeg), Fruit Alcohol.

Hilltop Cut Comb Honey:

Hilltop Cut Comb is a slab of the most purest form of honey, Cut Comb. Cleverly crafted by bees, and sealed with a layer of wax, these delicious little hexagonal shapes are bursting with Acacia Honey.

Happy Easter Decorated Half Eggs:

TBC - please contact us should you require this information.

Luxury Shortbread Biscuits Tube:

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (**MILK** 33%), sugar

Strawberry & Rose El Hanout Preserve:

Ingredients: Strawberries (60%), sugar, lemon juice, rose el hanout (0.5%).

Toffee Waffles:

Wheat flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, Invert sugar syrup, **Soya** Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

Allergens are in bold

Rhubarb & Cranberry Gin 70cl:

37.5% ABV

Afternoon Tea Blend:

A premium blend of Orange Pekoe, Second Flush and Tippy teas from Assam, Darjeeling & Kenya.

Tor Bay Coffee:

A choice blend of Central American and Kenyan Arabicas. Clean, fruity, citrus acidity compliments a medium body.

Lemon Curd:

Ingredients: Sugar, **Eggs**, Lemon Juice (18%) from concentrate, Butter (8%) (**Milk**), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Fruit Pectin), Lemon Oil.
For allergens see ingredients in **bold**.

Handmade Iced Strawberry Sponge:

Allergen: **Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soya**

Dilly's Artisan Chocolate Egg:

Chocolate: Whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring. Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 33.6% minimum, Milk Solids 36.2% minimum. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, Milk Solids 22 % minimum.

Caraques: Chocolate: cocoa butter, sugar, whole **milk** powder, **milk** sugar, whey powder (**milk**), skimmed **milk** powder , caramelised sugar , emulsifier: **soya** lecithin , natural vanilla flavouring, salt. Chocolate: White Chocolate with caramel contains Cocoa Solids 30.4% minimum, Milk Solids 28.3% minimum

Decoration: AZO Free – May contain Fat based Cocoa Butter E100, E120, E132, E171, E172. Colour powder with mica, titanium dioxide carrier E555; Colour E17, 172

For Allergens – see ingredients in bold above.

Not suitable for **Nut, Peanut, Milk, Sulphites** suffers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods. Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free.